Lorain County Board of Elections

Issue

#

10
1"
12
13

14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21

23

24
25

SUBDIVISION
State
State of Ohio
MUNICIPAL
Avon City
Avon City 2-A
Kipton Village
LaGrange Village
Lorain City
Vermilion-Gity Removed
Vermilion City
Vermilion City 4-A
TOWNSHIP

Camden Township
Eaton Township

Eaton Township #1
Eaton Township #1
Pittsfield Township
SCHOOL/OTHER
Avon Local School District

Avon Lake City School District

Avon Lake City School District
Columbia Local School District

Columbia Local School District
EHOVE Joint Vocational School District
Firelands Local School District

Lorain City School District
Oberlin-City-Scheoel-District—Withdrawn
Strongsville City School District
COUNTY

Lorain County

Lorain County

ISSUE

Constitutional Amendment

Rezoning

Sunday Sales

Council Members

Gas Aggregation

Term of City Council
Referendum-on-Zoning
Charter Amendment

Sunday Sales

Bond 1.32 mills
Additional 1.25 mills
Weekday Sales
Sunday Sales

Renewal 2 mills

Bond 3.98 mills

Bond 6.59 mills & 1 mill Levy
Additional / Levy 4.22 mills

Bond 4.88 mills
Renewal 2 mills

Bond 2.2 mills

Income Tax 1% Earned Income
Additional / Levy 4.97 mills

Bond-4-21-mills
Additional 4.9 mills

Renewal / 1.2 mills

Renewal / 1.8 mills

2024 General Issues List

PURPOSE

Redistricting

Property R1 - C4

Coopers Hawk Winery and Restaurant
Reducing from six to five

Gas Aggregation

Change from 2 years to 4 years
Property-at- Sunnyside-Road

Zoning PUD / Approval by Electors
Aunt Ruth's Family Store

Fire Equipment

Fire

Pine Brook Golf Links
Pine Brook Golf Links

Roads and Construction

Construction

Construction Elementary, Middle and
Improvements to the High School
Emergency Requirements

School Improvements

General Permanent Improvements
Construction

Current Expenses

General Permanent Improvements
Construction

Current Expenses

Mental Health, Addiction, Recovery Services

Children Services

9/13/2024

YEARS

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

25
Continuous
N/A

N/A
5

37

37

10
37

5
36
Continuing
5
37
Continuous

10



