## 2024 General Issues List CERTIFIED

Issue	•			
#	SUBDIVISION	ISSUE	PURPOSE	YEARS
	State			
1	State of Ohio	Constitutional Amendment	Redistricting	N/A
	MUNICIPAL			
2	Avon City	Rezoning	Property R1 - C4	N/A
3	Avon City 2-A	Sunday Sales	Coopers Hawk Winery and Restaurant	N/A
4	Kipton Village	Council Members	Reducing from six to five	N/A
5	LaGrange Village	Gas Aggregation	Gas Aggregation	N/A
6	Lorain City	Term of City Council	Change from 2 years to 4 years	N/A
7	Vermilion City Removed	Referendum on Zoning	Property at Sunnyside Road	N/A
26	Vermilion City	Charter Amendment	Zoning PUD / Approval by Electors	N/A
8	Vermilion City 4-A	Sunday Sales	Aunt Ruth's Family Store	N/A
	TOWNSHIP			
9	Camden Township	Bond 1.32 mills	Fire Equipment	25
10	Eaton Township	Additional 1.25 mills	Fire	Continuous
11	Eaton Township #1	Weekday Sales	Pine Brook Golf Links	N/A
12	Eaton Township #1	Sunday Sales	Pine Brook Golf Links	N/A
13	Pittsfield Township	Renewal 2 mills	Roads and Construction	5
	SCHOOL/OTHER			
14	Avon Local School District	Bond 3.98 mills	Construction	37
15	Avon Lake City School District	Bond 6.59 mills & 1 mill Levy	Construction Elementary, Middle and Improvements to the High School	37
16	Avon Lake City School District	Additional / Levy 4.22 mills	Emergency Requirements	10
17	Columbia Local School District	Bond 4.88 mills	School Improvements	37
18	Columbia Local School District	Renewal 2 mills	General Permanent Improvements	5
19	EHOVE Joint Vocational School District	Bond 2.2 mills	Construction	36
20	Firelands Local School District	Income Tax 1% Earned Income	Current Expenses	Continuing
21	Lorain City School District	Additional / Levy 4.97 mills	General Permanent Improvements	5
<del>22</del>	Oberlin City School District—Withdrawn	Bond 4.21 mills	Construction	37
23	Strongsville City School District	Additional 4.9 mills	Current Expenses	Continuous
	COUNTY			
24	Lorain County	Renewal / 1.2 mills	Mental Health, Addiction, Recovery Services	10
25	Lorain County	Renewal / 1.8 mills	Children Services	5

1